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Spring Percent FTE FTE Percent Percent
Current 2006 Change in Spring Spring Change in Full-Time

Institution Enrollment Enrollment Enrollment 2007 2006 FTE Enrollment
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Georgia Institute of Technology 16,800 15,914 5.6 15,948 15,077 5.8 89.6
Georgia State University 25,345 24,814 2.1 21,889 21,410 2.2 67.1
Medical College of Georgia 2,669 2,540 5.1 2,573 2,471 4.1 92.2
University of Georgia 32,510 32,154 1.1 30,423 29,922 1.7 85.0

Research Universities 77,324 75,422 2.5 70,833 68,880 2.8 80.4

Georgia Southern University 15,359 15,313 0.3 13,880 13,890 ̀0.1 81.1
Valdosta State University 10,225 9,937 2.9 9,169 8,846 3.7 75.4

Regional Universities 25,584 25,250 1.3 23,049 22,736 1.4 78.8

Albany State University 3,809 3,524 8.1 3,444 3,147 9.4 76.4
Armstrong Atlantic State University 6,344 6,279 1.0 5,230 5,089 2.8 58.7
Augusta State University 6,174 6,110 1.0 5,205 5,082 2.4 62.4
Clayton State University 6,007 5,924 1.4 4,819 4,726 2.0 53.8
Columbus State University 7,150 7,138 0.2 6,014 5,967 0.8 63.7
Fort Valley State University 2,203 2,100 4.9 2,055 1,921 7.0 85.1
Georgia College & State University 5,773 5,488 5.2 5,314 4,997 6.3 81.2
Georgia Southwestern State University 2,319 2,283 1.6 2,025 1,984 2.1 70.7
Kennesaw State University 19,245 17,983 7.0 16,574 15,307 8.3 65.1
North Georgia College & State University 4,729 4,556 3.8 4,163 4,054 2.7 72.6
Savannah State University 2,982 2,965 0.6 2,787 2,748 1.4 83.6
Southern Polytechnic State University 4,151 3,746 10.8 3,463 3,133 10.5 60.8
University of West Georgia 9,600 9,376 2.4 8,369 8,120 3.1 70.2

State Universities 80,486 77,472 3.9 69,462 66,275 4.8 67.3

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 3,146 3,152 ̀0.2 2,690 2,645 1.7 65.5
Dalton State College 4,055 3,911 3.7 3,029 2,873 5.4 46.5
Gainesville State College 6,344 5,498 15.4 5,222 4,441 17.6 58.5
Georgia Gwinnett College 144 0 0.0 87 0 0.0 18.1
Gordon College 3,466 3,350 3.5 2,949 2,831 4.2 65.3
Macon State College 6,130 5,986 2.4 4,646 4,468 4.0 44.0
Middle Georgia College 2,906 2,575 12.9 2,431 2,159 12.6 65.3

State Colleges 26,191 24,472 7.0 21,054 19,417 8.4 55.5

Atlanta Metropolitan College 1,763 1,859 ̀5.2 1,373 1,438 ̀4.5 49.2
Bainbridge College 2,730 2,523 8.2 2,032 1,886 7.7 37.8
Coastal Georgia Community College 2,964 2,989 ̀0.8 2,050 2,078 ̀1.3 33.0
Darton College 4,283 4,408 ̀2.8 3,075 3,223 ̀4.6 42.1
East Georgia College 1,643 1,456 12.8 1,436 1,287 11.6 69.9
Georgia Highlands College 3,852 3,690 4.4 3,048 2,933 3.9 50.2
Georgia Perimeter College 20,744 20,554 0.9 15,422 15,161 1.7 43.4
South Georgia College 1,438 1,341 7.2 1,241 1,157 7.3 66.1
Waycross College 945 839 12.6 652 561 16.2 39.9

TwòYear Colleges 40,362 39,659 1.8 30,329 29,724 2.0 44.8

University System Totals 249,947 242,275 3.2 214,727 207,032 3.7 67.7

Spring 2007 Semester Enrollment Report
Enrollment, FTE, and Full-Time Status
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Resi- Total
Joint dents Current

 Enroll- Fresh- Sopho- Grad- Profes- Tran- and All Enroll-
Institution ment man more Junior Senior uate sional sient Interns Other ment

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Georgia Institute of Technology 76 2,466 2,338 2,714 3,727 5,309 NA 165 NA 5 16,800
Georgia State University 47 2,754 3,722 4,544 6,948 6,170 633 134 NA 393 25,345
Medical College of Georgia NA NA 14 308 311 593 975 4 459 5 2,669
University of Georgia 19 3,947 5,200 6,315 8,435 6,699 1,585 101 NA 209 32,510

Research Universities 142 9,167 11,274 13,881 19,421 18,771 3,193 404 459 612 77,324

Georgia Southern University 88 3,220 3,407 2,925 3,160 1,899 NA 539 NA 121 15,359
Valdosta State University 48 2,304 1,991 1,959 2,492 1,383 NA 44 NA 4 10,225

Regional Universities 136 5,524 5,398 4,884 5,652 3,282 NA 583 NA 125 25,584

Albany State University NA 969 865 696 820 408 NA 5 NA 46 3,809
Armstrong Atlantic State University 47 1,593 1,217 1,168 1,481 610 NA 140 NA 88 6,344
Augusta State University 73 1,710 1,157 1,092 1,255 818 NA 43 NA 26 6,174
Clayton State University 72 1,392 1,381 1,396 1,721 12 NA 32 NA 1 6,007
Columbus State University 19 1,907 1,454 1,248 1,687 810 NA 19 NA 6 7,150
Fort Valley State University 25 758 410 379 528 99 NA 4 NA 0 2,203
Georgia College & State University 31 1,179 1,188 1,162 1,279 891 NA 30 NA 13 5,773
Georgia Southwestern State University 12 553 365 468 661 241 NA 17 NA 2 2,319
Kennesaw State University 97 3,776 3,926 3,947 5,323 2,105 NA 63 NA 8 19,245
North Georgia College & State University 29 947 867 1,021 1,214 636 NA 5 NA 10 4,729
Savannah State University 7 1,082 663 508 564 123 NA 14 NA 21 2,982
Southern Polytechnic State University 14 639 799 790 1,263 541 NA 57 NA 48 4,151
University of West Georgia 109 2,316 1,981 1,640 1,852 1,661 NA 24 NA 17 9,600

State Universities 535 18,821 16,273 15,515 19,648 8,955 NA 453 NA 286 80,486

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 21 1,614 1,495 0 0 NA NA 16 NA NA 3,146
Dalton State College 36 1,816 1,075 539 558 NA NA 20 NA 11 4,055
Gainesville State College 169 3,436 2,578 0 0 NA NA 86 NA 75 6,344
Georgia Gwinnett College 0 0* 30 96 17 NA NA 1 NA NA 144
Gordon College 51 2,136 1,267 0 0 NA NA 12 NA NA 3,466
Macon State College 94 2,541 1,253 925 1,161 NA NA 92 NA 64 6,130
Middle Georgia College 156 1,819 902 0 0 NA NA 29 NA NA 2,906

State Colleges 527 13,362 8,600 1,560 1,736 NA NA 256 NA 150 26,191

Atlanta Metropolitan College 1 1,173 543 NA NA NA NA 29 NAMiddle Georgia CollegeBge1,81619,3
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Graduate, Trans-
Profes- ients Non-

Lower Upper sional, & and Degree Educ. Doctor- First
Institution Level Level Residents Other Seeking Masters Spec. ate Prof.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Georgia Institute of Technology 4,880 6,441 5,309 170 65 2,285 NA 2,959 NA
Georgia State University 6,523 11,492 6,803 527 481 4,150 73 1,466 633
Medical College of Georgia 14 619 2,027 9 7 272 NA 314 975
University of Georgia 9,166 14,750 8,284 310 610 3,371 186 2,532 1,585

Research Universities 20,583 33,302 22,423 1,016 1,163 10,078 259 7,271 3,193

Georgia Southern University 6,715 6,085 1,899 660 0 1,240 182 477 NA
Valdosta State University 4,343 4,451 1,383 48 181 958 162 82 NA

Regional Universities 11,058 10,536 3,282 708 181 2,198 344 559 NA

Albany State University 1,834 1,516 408 51 6 341 61 NA NA
Armstrong Atlantic State University 2,857 2,649 610 228 84 526 0 NA NA
Augusta State University 2,940 2,347 818 69 133 598 87 NA NA
Clayton State University 2,845 3,117 12 33 0 12 0 NA NA
Columbus State University 3,380 2,935 810 25 30 724 56 NA NA
Fort Valley State University 1,193 907 99 4 0 99 0 NA NA
Georgia College & State University 2,398 2,441 891 43 124 743 24 NA NA
Georgia Southwestern State University 930 1,129 241 19 3 190 48 NA NA
Kennesaw State University 7,799 9,270 2,105 71 124 1,981 0 NA NA
North Georgia College & State University 1,843 2,235 636 15 12 575 49 NA NA
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Total
Current
Enroll.

Institution # % # % # % # % # % # % # % #
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)

Georgia Institute of Technology 1,159 6.9 34 0.2 4,162 24.8 776 4.6 168 1.0 10,498 62.5 3 0.0 16,800
Georgia State University 6,810 26.9 56 0.2 2,818 11.1 967 3.8 1,191 4.7 13,503 53.3 0 0.0 25,345
Medical College of Georgia 266 10.0 5 0.2 345 12.9 73 2.7 45 1.7 1,935 72.5 0 0.0 2,669
University of Georgia 2,152 6.6 83 0.3 1,837 5.7 660 2.0 735 2.3 25,148 77.4 1,895 5.8 32,510

Research Universities 10,387 13.4 178 0.2 9,162 11.8 2,476 3.2 2,139 2.8 51,084 66.1 1,898 2.5 77,324

Georgia Southern University 3,332 21.7 38 0.2 258 1.7 265 1.7 304 2.0 11,039 71.9 123 0.8 15,359
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Begin-
Joint ning
Enroll- Fresh- Fresh- Sopho- Grad- Profes- Tran- All

Institution ment man man more Junior Senior uate sional sient Other Total
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Georgia Institute of Technology 0 9 1 59 87 14 324 0 76 0 570
Georgia State University 26 233 60 411 461 257 575 6 96 137 2,262
Medical College of Georgia 0 0 0 2 16 0 59 0 1 0 78
University of Georgia 4 21 2 326 363 62 378 3 47 129 1,335

Research Universities 30 263 63 798 927 333 1,336 9 220 266 4,245

Georgia Southern University 17 128 34 160 95 18 195 0 255 39 941
Valdosta State University 14 138 40 109 108 19 190 0 22 0 640

Regional Universities 31 266 74 269 203 37 385 0 277 39 1,581

Albany State University 0 55 42 64 23 1 69 0 3 12 269
Armstrong Atlantic State University 9 215 92 78 86 23 107 0 68 18 696
Augusta State University 14 191 71 67 53 23 147 0 27 8 601
Clayton State University 30 213 102 182 146 67 0 0 28 0 768
Columbus State University 6 180 59 84 52 44 102 0 12 5 544
Fort Valley State University 10 78 34 13 9 0 12 0 3 3 162
Georgia College & State University 5 49 11 57 42 16 138 0 17 8 343
Georgia Southwestern State University 5 47 10 21 71 19 52 0 17 1 243
Kennesaw State University 0 444 147 346 225 138 355 0 63 2 1,720
North Georgia College & State University 6 67 13 19 59 13 154 0 2 2 335
Savannah State University 3 106 20 18 25 4 7 0 10 1 194
Southern Polytechnic State University 2 36 36 95 58 34 132 0 45 11 449
University of West Georgia 6 199 53 94 91 37 211 0 16 6 713

State Universities 96 1,880 690 1,138 940 419 1,486 0 311 77 7,037

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 2 163 39 35 0 0 0 0 9 0 248
Dalton State College 29 267 65 40 20 15 0 0 4 7 447
Gainesville State College 19 540 170 114 0 0 0 0 32 14 889
Georgia Gwinnett College 0 0 0* 23 29 9 0 0 1 0 62
Gordon College 6 382 90 50 0 0 0 0 5 0 533
Macon State College 4 386 139 75 66 57 0 0 40 27 794
Middle Georgia College 1 261 46 15 0 0 0 0 6 0 329
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Out-of- Out-of- Total
Georgia Paying Tuition State Paying Tuition Country Current

Institution Residents Tuition Waived Sub-Total Tuition Waived Sub-Total Enrollment
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Georgia Institute of Technology 8,964 3,407 1,621 5,028 903 1,905 2,808 16,800
Georgia State University 23,181 638 522 1,160 301 703 1,004 25,345
Medical College of Georgia 2,405 *57 *137 194 *5 *65 70 2,669
University of Georgia 27,134 2,441 1,731 4,172 213 991 1,204 32,510

Research Universities 61,684 6,543 4,011 10,554 1,422 3,664 5,086 77,324

Georgia Southern University 14,562 523 110 633 53 111 164 15,359
Valdosta State University 9,598 120 353 473 15 139 154 10,225

Regional Universities 24,160 643 463 1,106 68 250 318 25,584

Albany State University 3,659 86 37 123 2 25 27 3,809
Armstrong Atlantic State University 5,441 802 1 803 100 0 100 6,344
Augusta State University 5,573 *45 *481 526 *6 *69 75 6,174
Clayton State University 5,829 58 31 89 35 54 89 6,007
Columbus State University 6,121 103 839 942 37 50 87 7,150
Fort Valley State University 2,075 105 0 105 23 0 23 2,203
Georgia College & State University 5,558 89 12 101 80 34 114 5,773
Georgia Southwestern State University 2,207 39 0 39 73 0 73 2,319
Kennesaw State University 18,567 189 99 288 184 206 390 19,245
North Georgia College & State University 4,348 124 197 321 3 57 60 4,729
Savannah State University 2,724 230 0 230 28 0 28 2,982
Southern Polytechnic State University 3,753 *49 *72 121 276 1 277 4,151
University of West Georgia 9,235 59 196 255 13 97 110 9,600

State Universities 75,090 1,978 1,965 3,943 860 593 1,453 80,486

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 3,031 56 37 93 12 10 22 3,146
Dalton State College 3,967 12 64 76 10 2 12 4,055
Gainesville State College 6,177 75 16 91 67 9 76 6,344
Georgia Gwinnett College 144 0 0 0 0 0 0 144
Gordon College 3,398 22 26 48 1 19 20 3,466
Macon State College 5,814 39 258 297 11 8 19 6,130
Middle Georgia College 2,845 45 1 46 9 6 15 2,906

State Colleges 25,376 249 402 651 110 54 164 26,191

Atlanta Metropolitan College 1,637 104 0 104 22 0 22 1,763
Bainbridge College 2,699 6 20 26 0 5 5 2,730
Coastal Georgia Community College 2,793 132 29 161 10 0 10 2,964
Darton College 4,144 59 29 88 51 0 51 4,283
East Georgia College 1,630 12 0 12 1 0 1 1,643
Georgia Highlands College 3,744 41 34 75 13 20 33 3,852
Georgia Perimeter College 19,304 646 74 720 553 167 720 20,744
South Georgia College 1,400 13 19 32 1 5 6 1,438
Waycross College 925 9 10 19 1 0 1 945

TwòYear Colleges 38,276 1,022 215 1,237 652 197 849 40,362

University System Totals 224,586 11,125 6,366 17,491 3,246 4,624 7,870 249,947

* Because data collections are in transition from SIRS to the ADM, the codes for waivers are currently not correctly reported in SIRS.  This table reflects 
institutionally-reported aggregate data (but the data in SIRS on waivers for this term are incomplete).

OUT OF STATE OUT OF COUNTRY

Spring 2007 Semester Enrollment Report
Enrollment by Type of Residency and Tuition Status






